

No. 16-1495

In the Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF HAYS, KANSAS,

Petitioner,

v.

MATTHEW JACK DWIGHT VOGT,

Respondent.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit*

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF KANSAS AND 12 OTHER
STATES AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Derek Schmidt
Kansas Attorney General
Jeffrey A. Chanay
Chief Deputy Attorney General
Stephen R. McAllister
Solicitor General of Kansas
Kristafer Ailslieger
Deputy Solicitor General

Natalie Chalmers
Assistant Solicitor General
(Counsel of Record)
Dwight R. Carswell
Assistant Solicitor General
Bryan C. Clark
Assistant Solicitor General
Office of the Attorney General
120 S.W. 10th Ave., 2nd Floor
Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 296-2215
natalie.chalmers@ag.ks.gov
Counsel for Amici Curiae

(Additional counsel listed on signature page)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTEREST OF *AMICI CURIAE* 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 4

 A. The Fifth Amendment does not bar use of
 compelled statements at 48-hour probable-
 cause hearings. 5

 B. The Fifth Amendment does not bar use of
 compelled statements in grand jury
 proceedings. 8

 C. The Fifth Amendment does not bar use of
 compelled statements at preliminary
 hearings. 11

CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adams v. Illinois</i> , 405 U.S. 278 (1972)	12
<i>Beck v. Washington</i> , 369 U.S. 541 (1962)	11
<i>City of Riverside v. McLaughlin</i> , 500 U.S. 44 (1991)	6, 7
<i>Coleman v. Alabama</i> , 399 U.S. 1 (1970)	12
<i>Costello v. United States</i> , 350 U.S. 359 (1956)	10, 11
<i>Garrity v. New Jersey</i> , 385 U.S. 493 (1967)	4
<i>Gerstein v. Pugh</i> , 420 U.S. 103 (1975)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hickman v. State</i> , 787 S.E.2d 700 (Ga. 2016)	7
<i>Hurtado v. California</i> , 110 U.S. 516 (1884)	11
<i>Jackson v. Denno</i> , 378 U.S. 368 (1964)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kastigar v. United States</i> , 406 U.S. 441 (1972)	4
<i>Ker v. California</i> , 374 U.S. 23 (1963)	5

Lefkowitz v. Turley,
414 U.S. 70 (1973) 4

McCarthy v. Arndstein,
266 U.S. 34 (1924) 4

Peterson v. California,
604 F.3d 1166 (9th Cir. 2010) 12

Sims v. Georgia,
385 U.S. 538 (1967) 13

United States v. Calandra,
414 U.S. 338 (1974) 3, 9, 10

United States v. Williams,
504 U.S. 36 (1992) 9

CONSTITUTION

Ariz. Const. art. 3, § 30 11

Haw. Const. art.1, § 10 11

Ill. Const. art. I, § 7 11

N.M. Const. art. II, § 14 11

Okla. Const. art. II, § 317 11

U.S. Const. amend. IV 2, 5, 6

U.S. Const. amend. V *passim*

STATUTES AND RULES

Ariz. R. Crim. P. 5.3 13

Conn. Gen. Stat. § 5-46a 13

Del. Super. Ct. Crim. R. 5.2 13

Fed. R. Crim. P. 5.1 3, 13
Haw. R. Penal. P. 5(c) 13
Ky. R. Crim. P. 3.14 13
S.D. Codified Laws § 23A-4-6 13
W. Va. R. Crim. P. 5.1 13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

4 W. LAFAVE ET AL., CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
(4th ed. 2015) *passim*
